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STATE POOLED INVESTMENT FUND
HOLDINGS REPORT
as of JULY 31, 2010

AMORTIZED
MATURITY  YIELD COST

DESCRIPTION CUSIP PAR

CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT

BB&T 75,000,000 11/30/2010 0.35 75,000,000.00
BB&T 20,000,000 10/22/2010 0.40 20,000,000.00
BB&T 100,000,000 8/23/2010 0.50 100,000,000.00
BANK OF BRADFORD 90,000 10/29/2010 0.40 90,000.00
BANK OF CAMDEN 2,000,000 8/19/2010 0.30 2,000,000.00
BANK OF CROCKETT 1,000,000 10/14/2010 0.40 1,000,000.00
BANK OF CROCKETT B 2,000,000 8/5/2010 0.30 2,000,000.00
BANK OF FRIENDSHIP 50,000 11/12/2010 0.40 50,000.00
BANK OF FRIENDSHIP 525,000 11/12/2010 0.40 525,000.00
BANK OF FRIENDSHIP 1,550,000 11/12/2010 0.40 1,550,000.00
BANK OF GLEASON 300,000 8/24/2010 0.40 300,000.00
BANK OF GLEASON 350,000 11/12/2010 0.40 350,000.00
BANK OF GLEASON 750,000 4/29/2011 5.25 750,000.00
BANK OF GLEASON 2,000,000 1/4/2011 0.40 2,000,000.00
BANK OF HALLS 500,000 8/6/2010 0.30 500,000.00
BANK OF HALLS 1,000,000 9/13/2010 0.25 1,000,000.00
BANK OF HALLS 2,000,000 9/13/2010 0.25 2,000,000.00
BANK OF HALLS 2,000,000 8/13/2010 0.30 2,000,000.00
BANK OF HALLS, HAL 700,000 9/20/2010 0.25 700,000.00
BANK OF JACKSON 1,000,000 8/20/2010 0.30 1,000,000.00
BANK OF JACKSON 1,000,000 8/12/2010 0.30 1,000,000.00
BANK OF JACKSON 1,000,000 8/20/2010 0.30 1,000,000.00
BANK OF JACKSON 500,000 8/20/2010 0.30 500,000.00
BANK OF JACKSON 2,000,000 9/16/2010 0.25 2,000,000.00
BANK OF MASON 100,000 8/13/2010 0.25 100,000.00
BANK OF MASON 900,000 8/13/2010 0.25 900,000.00
BANK OF NASHVILLE 5,000,000 8/19/2010 0.30 5,000,000.00
BB&T 100,000,000 12/23/2010 0.35 100,000,000.00
CADENCE BANK 5,000,000 9/10/2010 0.25 5,000,000.00
CADENCE BANK 5,000,000 9/10/2010 0.25 5,000,000.00
CADENCE BANK 5,000,000 9/10/2010 0.25 5,000,000.00
CADENCE BANK 5,000,000 9/10/2010 0.25 5,000,000.00
CADENCE BANK 5,000,000 8/17/2010 0.40 5,000,000.00
CAPITALMARK BANK & 4,000,000 10/19/2010 0.40 4,000,000.00
CAPITALMARK BANK A 2,000,000 8/10/2010 0.40 2,000,000.00
CAPITALMARK BK & T 2,000,000 10/26/2010 0.40 2,000,000.00
CAPITALMARKBK & T 2,000,000 8/27/2010 0.40 2,000,000.00
CAPITALMARKBK & T 4,000,000 1/21/2011 0.40 4,000,000.00
CAPITALMARKBK & T 4,000,000 10/22/2010 0.40 4,000,000.00
CAPITALMARKBK & T 5,000,000 1/18/2011 0.40 5,000,000.00
CITIZENS BANK, JAS 100,000 8/3/2010 0.40 100,000.00



CITIZENS BANK, LAF
CITIZENS CITY & CO
CITIZENS STATE BAN
CITIZENS STATE BAN
CIVIC BANK & TRUST
CLAYTON BK & TR
COFFEE CO BANK, MA
COMMUNITY 1ST B&T
COMMUNITY 1ST BK &
COMMUNITY 1STB&T C
COMMUNITY BANK AND
COMMUNITY BK & TR
COMMUNITY BK & TR
COMMUNITY FIRST B&
COMMUNITY NATIONAL
COMMUNITY NATL BAN
COMMUNITY NATL BK
COMMUNITY TR AND B
COMMUNITY TRUST
COMMUNITY TRUST -
FARMERS & MERCH BK
FARMERS & MERCH TR
FARMERS & MERCHANT
FARMERS & MERCHANT
FARMERS BANK, LYNC
FIFTH THIRD

FIFTH THIRD

FIFTH THIRD

FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BK

FIRST CITIZENS BK
FIRST CITIZENS NAT
FIRST NATL BK MCMI
FIRST NATL BK PULA
FIRST TENN

FIRST VOLUNTEER BA
FIRST VOLUNTEER BK
FIRST VOLUNTEER BK
FIRST VOLUNTEER BK
FIRST VOLUNTEER BK
FIRST VOLUNTEER BK
GATES BANK

GATES BANKING
GATES BANKING
GATES BANKING
GATES BANKING
GATES BANKING & TR
GATES BANKING AND
GATES BANKING AND
GATES BANKING AND
GATES BANKING AND

100,000
95,000
200,000
200,000
1,000,000
5,000,000
95,000
3,000,000
2,000,000
2,000,000
1,000,000
2,000,000
1,000,000
1,000,000
2,000,000
1,000,000
1,000,000
500,000
500,000
500,000
2,000,000
500,000
500,000
500,000
200,000
25,000,000
25,000,000
50,000,000
25,000,000
25,000,000
25,000,000
30,000,000
3,000,000
20,000,000
9,000,000
500,000
50,000,000
500,000
500,000
300,000
200,000
500,000
450,000
1,000,000
1,300,000
1,200,000
1,000,000
500,000
500,000
500,000
1,000,000
450,000
500,000

12/3/2010
9/10/2010
8/3/2010
1/10/2011
10/8/2010
9/17/2010
9/7/2010
11/16/2010
8/20/2010
8/6/2010
8/20/2010
1/11/2011
8/23/2010
8/6/2010
10/26/2010
12/3/2010
11/26/2010
11/26/2010
12/21/2010
9/10/2010
11/23/2010
8/19/2010
8/19/2010
10/15/2010
1/6/2011
10/15/2010
10/22/2010
9/27/2010
10/22/2010
10/22/2010
8/20/2010
9/24/2010
8/27/2010
8/27/2010
8/6/2010
9/17/2010
8/27/2010
1/25/2011
1/25/2011
1/25/2011
1/25/2011
1/25/2011
1/25/2011
9/10/2010
8/13/2010
8/13/2010
8/6/2010
8/2/2010
9/20/2010
9/10/2010
8/27/2010
9/10/2010
8/26/2010

0.40
0.40
0.40
0.40
0.40
0.40
0.40
0.40
0.40
0.40
0.40
0.40
0.40
0.40
0.40
0.40
0.40
0.40
0.40
0.40
0.40
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.40
0.40
0.40
0.25
0.40
0.40
0.25
0.40
0.40
0.40
0.30
0.40
0.25
0.40
0.40
0.40
0.40
0.40
0.40
0.25
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.30
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100,000.00
95,000.00
200,000.00
200,000.00
1,000,000.00
5,000,000.00
95,000.00
3,000,000.00
2,000,000.00
2,000,000.00
1,000,000.00
2,000,000.00
1,000,000.00
1,000,000.00
2,000,000.00
1,000,000.00
1,000,000.00
500,000.00
500,000.00
500,000.00
2,000,000.00
500,000.00
500,000.00
500,000.00
200,000.00
25,000,000.00
25,000,000.00
50,000,000.00
25,000,000.00
25,000,000.00
25,000,000.00
30,000,000.00
3,000,000.00
20,000,000.00
9,000,000.00
500,000.00
50,000,000.00
500,000.00
500,000.00
300,000.00
200,000.00
500,000.00
450,000.00
1,000,000.00
1,300,000.00
1,200,000.00
1,000,000.00
500,000.00
500,000.00
500,000.00
1,000,000.00
450,000.00
500,000.00



GATES BANKING AND
GATES BANKING AND
HARDIN CO BK SAVAN
LANDMARK

LANDMARK

LANDMARK

LANDMARK COMMUNITY
LANDMARK COMMUNITY
LANDMARK COMMUNITY
NEWPORT FEDERAL S
NEWPORT FEDERAL S&
NEWPORT FEDERAL S&
NEWPORT FEDERAL S&
PATRIOT BANK
PEOPLES B&T, BYRDS
PEOPLE'S BANK OF B
PEOPLES BK & TR
PINNACLE BANK
PINNACLE BANK
PINNACLE BANK
PINNACLE BK
PINNACLE NATIONAL
PINNACLE NATIONAL
PINNACLE NATIONAL
PINNACLE NATL BK
PINNACLE NATL BK
PINNACLE NATL BK
PLANTERS BANK, MAU
PUTNAM 1ST MERCANT
PUTNAM 1ST MERCHAN
RENASANT BANK
SECURITY BK

WAYNE CO BANK
WAYNE COUNTY BANK,

COMMERCIAL PAPER

BASF
BASF
BNP
BNP
CITI
GE

GE
HSBC
HSBC
KOCH
NESTLE
NESTLE
PEPSI
TOYOTA

05526MH4
05526MHA
0556N1H2
0556N1HG
17307SHC
36959JH2
36960MJIA
4042F1H2
4042F1HL
50000BH9
64105HH2
64105HH2
71344UHR
89233HHL

500,000
350,000
1,000,000
4,000,000
4,000,000
4,000,000
6,000,000
5,000,000
1,500,000
95,000
500,000
500,000
300,000
2,000,000
100,000
100,000
200,000
5,000,000
5,000,000
15,000,000
5,000,000
20,000,000
20,000,000
5,000,000
25,000,000
30,000,000
10,000,000
200,000
1,000,000
1,000,000
3,000,000
3,000,000
500,000
900,000

876,950,000

75,000,000
25,000,000
250,000,000
100,000,000
100,000,000
160,000,000
100,000,000
150,000,000
100,000,000
50,000,000
200,000,000
81,000,000
90,000,000
100,000,000

8/26/2010
9/23/2010
12/24/2010
8/3/2010
8/3/2010
8/3/2010
8/6/2010
8/6/2010
8/6/2010
9/7/2010
12/24/2010
12/24/2010
9/7/2010
9/24/2010
12/30/2010
11/12/2010
9/14/2010
9/13/2010
9/13/2010
9/13/2010
9/13/2010
9/27/2010
9/27/2010
9/13/2010
9/13/2010
9/13/2010
9/13/2010
10/12/2010
12/10/2010
12/7/2010
9/17/2010
9/23/2010
9/24/2010
12/24/2010

8/4/2010
8/10/2010
8/2/2010
8/16/2010
8/12/2010
8/2/2010
9/10/2010
8/2/2010
8/20/2010
8/9/2010
8/2/2010
8/2/2010
8/25/2010
8/20/2010

0.30
0.25
0.40
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.40
0.40
0.40
0.40
0.25
0.40
0.40
0.40
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.40
0.40
0.40
0.25
0.25
0.40
0.40

0.20
0.20
0.19
0.34
0.32
0.19
0.20
0.10
0.25
0.19
0.14
0.14
0.19
0.18
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500,000.00
350,000.00
1,000,000.00
4,000,000.00
4,000,000.00
4,000,000.00
6,000,000.00
5,000,000.00
1,500,000.00
95,000.00
500,000.00
500,000.00
300,000.00
2,000,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
200,000.00
5,000,000.00
5,000,000.00
15,000,000.00
5,000,000.00
20,000,000.00
20,000,000.00
5,000,000.00
25,000,000.00
30,000,000.00
10,000,000.00
200,000.00
1,000,000.00
1,000,000.00
3,000,000.00
3,000,000.00
500,000.00
900,000.00

876,950,000.00

74,998,750.00
24,998,750.00
249,998,680.56
99,985,833.33
99,990,222.22
159,999,155.56
99,977,777.78
149,999,583.33
99,986,805.56
49,997,888.89
199,999,222.22
80,999,685.00
89,988,599.99
99,990,500.00




TREASURIES AND AGENCIES

FEDERAL HOME LN MT
FEDERAL HOME LN MT
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL HOME LN BK
FEDERAL HOME LN BK
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL NATL MTG A
FEDERAL NATL MTG A
FFCB

FFCB

FFCB

FFCB

FFCB NOTES

FFCB

FFCB

FFCB

FFCB

FFCB

FFCB

FED AGRIC MTG CP D
FEDERAL NATL MTG A
FEDERAL NATL MTG A
FEDERAL NATL MTG A
FNMA

FEDERAL NATL MTG A
FEDERAL NATL MTG A
FEDERAL NATL MTG A
FEDERAL NATL MTG A
FEDERAL NATL MTG A
FEDERAL NATL MTG A
FEDERAL NATL MTG A
FNDN

FHLB

FEDL HOME LOAN BK
FHLB

FHLB

FHLB

FHLB

FEDL HOME LOAN BK
FEDERAL NATL MTG A
FEDL HOME LLN MTG
FHLMC

3128X2SC
3128X8NQ
3133XUXL
3133XUXX
3133XVDU
3133XVDU
3133XVNB
3133XW5M
3133XWQ2
3133XX2E
3133XXCU
3133XYCW
31398AVQ
31398AWQ
31315PAE
31315PAF
31315PBT
31315PCZz
31315PDY
31315PJY
31315PKE
31315PKY
31315PLE
31315PMY
31331JCZ
31315KDB
313588CF
313588FK
313588FK
313589B7
3.14E+07
313589M2
313589P5
313589P5
313589P5
313589R5
313589T3
31381MSN
313384FU
313385D3
313385D5
3.13E+09
313385H8
313385P9
313385Q6
313589Q5
313396AT
313396CT

1,581,000,000

11,144,000
25,000,000
50,000,000
75,000,000
50,000,000
24,795,000
50,000,000
50,000,000
25,000,000
50,000,000
52,565,000
25,000,000
50,000,000
100,000,000
81,180,000
30,000,000
30,000,000
50,000,000
23,000,000
37,300,000
16,915,000
42,000,000
125,000,000
50,000,000
25,000,000
30,000,000
125,000,000
100,000,000
100,000,000
100,000,000
47,691,000
75,000,000
50,000,000
50,000,000
25,000,000
30,000,000
35,000,000
32,078,079
25,000,000
190,000,000
65,000,000
15,000,000
25,000,000
113,000,000
22,902,000
230,000,000
75,000,000
50,000,000

10/1/2010
9/3/2010
10/29/2010
3/18/2011
5/6/2011
5/6/2011
11/3/2010
1/4/2011
1/19/2011
2/25/2011
2/23/2011
5/27/2011
3/23/2011
4/28/2011
9/24/2010
5/17/2011
7/1/2011
6/24/2011
12/28/2010
3/25/2011
3/31/2011
4/29/2011
4/20/2011
5/11/2011
2/3/2011
3/15/2011
2/23/2011
5/10/2011
5/10/2011
8/13/2010
9/1/2010
10/27/2010
11/15/2010
11/15/2010
11/15/2010
12/1/2010
12/15/2010
2/1/2011
5/19/2011
8/25/2010
8/27/2010
9/3/2010
10/1/2010
11/19/2010
11/24/2010
11/23/2010
1/18/2011
3/7/2011

0.32
0.61
0.51
0.39
0.54
0.54
0.27
0.46
0.38
0.45
0.42
0.63
0.43
0.49
0.46
0.56
0.66
0.50
0.40
0.40
0.45
0.53
0.51
0.55
0.40
0.34
0.37
0.33
0.33
0.23
0.16
0.28
0.28
0.30
0.28
0.43
0.32
0.37
0.47
0.17
0.17
0.23
0.35
0.29
0.30
0.22
0.24
0.44
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1,580,911,454.44

11,138,042.34
25,018,437.34
49,999,221.87
75,168,631.83
50,100,555.52
24,844,865.49
50,013,055.55
49,987,791.40
25,000,025.62
50,000,000.00
52,551,613.14
25,000,000.00
50,424,972.29
100,655,305.04
81,179,074.88
30,000,000.00
30,000,000.00
50,000,000.00
23,000,000.00
37,300,000.00
16,915,000.00
42,000,000.00
125,000,000.00
50,000,000.00
25,000,000.00
29,935,966.67
124,735,347.23
99,741,500.00
99,741,500.00
99,992,333.33
47,684,429.22
74,950,156.25
49,958,777.78
49,955,833.34
24,979,388.88
29,956,283.33
34,957,688.89
32,017,415.80
24,905,020.83
189,978,466.70
64,992,019.43
14,996,837.50
24,985,173.61
112,899,869.47
22,880,418.04
229,839,766.60
74,915,000.00
49,868,291.66



FEDL HOME LLN MTG
FEDL HOME LLN MTG
FEDL HOME LN MTG C
FEDL HOME LN MTG C
FEDL HOME LN MTG C
FEDL HOME LN MTG C
FEDL HOME LN MTG C
FMDN

FED AGRIC MTG CP D
FED AGRIC MTG CP D
FED AGRIC MTG CP D
FED AGRIC MTG CP D
FFCB

FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL NATL MTG A
FEDERAL HOME LN MT

SWEEP ACCOUNT

REGIONS SWEEP

GRAND TOTAL
WAM = 86 Days

Monthly Return =.29%

313396EW
313396FB
313397B4
3.13E+14

313397G6
313397G7
313397G8
313397T4
31315LT3
31315LT4
31315LU8
31315LU9
313312FM
3133XV5G
3133XYZ2
3133706U
3136FHFE
3128X4B5

100,000,000
25,000,000
50,000,000
32,500,000
50,000,000
50,000,000
50,000,000
73,705,000
25,000,000
25,000,000
15,000,000
50,000,000
20,000,000
50,000,000
60,000,000
41,000,000

100,000,000

121,165,000

3,697,940,079

763,337,900

763,337,900

6,919,227,979

4/27/2011
5/2/2011
8/10/2010
9/8/2010
9/21/2010
9/22/2010
9/23/2010
12/16/2010
12/15/2010
12/16/2010
12/28/2010
12/29/2010
5/12/2011
12/29/2010
6/27/2011
4/12/2011
9/16/2010
8/31/2010

8/1/2010

0.30
0.44
0.19
0.17
0.23
0.23
0.23
0.30
0.30
0.44
0.28
0.45
0.44
0.42
0.36
0.28
0.17
0.20

0.30
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99,775,833.33
24,916,277.78
49,997,625.00
32,494,339.58
49,983,708.34
49,983,388.89
49,983,069.45
73,620,853.47
24,971,666.66
24,958,138.88
14,982,616.67
49,906,250.00
19,930,577.78
50,030,782.10
60,078,303.37
41,010,353.32
100,163,406.72
121,145,454.70

3,697,096,722.91

763,337,899.63

763,337,899.63

6,918,296,077




